monthly salary, as such, this Court is of the view that the 

permanent alimony is required to be ordered on month-to-

month basis, as per law laid down in the case of Rakhi 

Sadhukhan Vs. Raja Sadhukhan (supra). 

59. Hence, this Court, thought it proper that a sum of Rs. 

25,000/- (twenty five thousand) per month would be just, 

fair and reasonable, for sustenance of the appellant-wife, till 

her natural life, therefore, it is hereby directed that the 

respondent-husband shall pay an amount of Rs.25,000/-

(Twenty Five thousand only) per month to the appellant/ 

wife. 

60.  Further, a sum of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand) per 

month would be proper to ensure financial stability of the 

daughter, for his study and future prospects.  

61. Both the amounts shall be paid to the account of the